

Patrons W.L.Dix. AO. J.O.Miller. AO.

The Institute of Certified Management Accountants

ABN 47 287 180 034

Date: 1/7/2016

Dr Hariyati Rungkut Barata VI No. 10 Surabaya East Java Indonesia

## Dear Dr Hariyati,

It gives me much pleasure to enclose your **Membership Certificate** recognising you as one of our honoured members. This is a document that attests that you may use the post-nominals **CMA** after your name.

You will now be receiving the Institute's *On Target* Newsletter, and the e *Magazine*. You would also know that the Institute's Web Page has been designed and can be accessed at <u>www.cmawebline.org</u> and has all the current information contained in our newsletter as well as details of our Education and continuing professional development programs.

The Executive Committee is anxious that members should contribute to the vital work of the recruitment of future members and their education and training. Please encourage suitable candidates to work for the Institute's qualification. The Institute's Education Committee Chairperson is available to advise and assist in these matters.

Please never hesitate to get in touch with me if you have any queries or difficulties but in the meantime, on behalf of the Executive Committee, I extend to you a sincere welcome as an Institute Member and best wishes for the future.

Yours Sincerely,

The lo of

President Michael Tse

NOTE: Members are reminded that only current paid-up members are allowed to use the **CMA** membership designations. Failure to maintain membership status would also necessitate the return of their Membership Certificate, which remains the property of the Institute.

The Institute of Certified Management Accountants Inc.

## The Institute of Certified Management Accountants

Certificate of Membership

This is to Certify that

Haríyatí

was duly admitted to

Certified Membership (CMA)

Given under the Common Seal of The

Institute of Certified Management Accountants,

. Australia

this 1st day of July 2016

51 05582

embership No. MID-022053

. President

Executive Director

No: 2211/IAUTM/1/NR/VIII/2016





International Federation of Accountants

IKATAN AKUNTAN INDONESIA



Diberikan kepada :

HARIYATI

SESUAI KKNI & STANDAR INTERNASIONAL PENGEMBANGAN KURIKULUM AKUNTANSI Sebagai Peserta Workshop

SERTA OVERVIEW KOMPETENSI CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

Pada tanggal 10 - 11 Agustus 2016 selama 750 menit dengan Nilai 15 SKP

Surabaya, 11 Agustus 2016

Ketua IAI Wilayah Jawa Timur Tjiptohadi Sawarjuwono

P. No. 020936